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MODEL:SL-T005

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual.
The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received.
Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology
or software updates on our product.

Sawhorse
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Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read
instructions manual carefully.
Warning: It is not allowed to exceed the maximum
load-bearing capacity of the product.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING!

1. For use with wood logs

2. Before use ensure the adjustable height brace is fully locked in place.

3. Check before each use that all bolts and nuts are correctly tightened.

4. Place the product only on a dry,stable and firm surface.Please note that
the product together with the work pieces may tip over when placed on a
slippery,sloped or soft surface.

5. Do not exceed the maximum load of 440 lbs (199.6kg) /piece.

6. Do not exceed the maximum diameter of 26 cm.

7. The product can not be used as a ladder,stairs or a scaffold

8. Never stand on the product or the work pieces placed on it.

9. Keep any part of the body,especially hands clear of the moving parts
when folding or unfolding the product

10. Do not step on the support bar.

11. Use the product only as described in this instruction manual.F failure
to follow instructions could cause property damage and personal injury.
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Item no. Reference Image. Qty. Item no. Reference Image. Qty.
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Please assemble this product twice
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Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.







Chevalet de sciage
Modèle : SL-T005
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MODÈLE : SL-T005

Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les
instructions du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit
d'interpréter clairement ce manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit
dépend du produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser pour le retard
dans la publication de toute mise à jour technologique ou logicielle
concernant notre produit.

Sawhorse
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Avertissement - Pour réduire le risque de blessure,
l'utilisateur doit lire attentivement le manuel d'instructions.
Avertissement : Il n'est pas permis de dépasser la
capacité de charge maximale du produit.

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

AVERTISSEMENT!

1. À utiliser avec des bûches de bois

2. Avant utilisation, assurez-vous que le support de hauteur réglable est
entièrement verrouillé en place .

3. Vérifiez avant chaque utilisation que tous les boulons et écrous sont
correctement serrés resserré.

4. Placez le produit uniquement sur une surface sèche, stable et ferme.
Veuillez noter que le produit avec l'œuvre les pièces peuvent basculer
lorsqu'il est placé sur une surface glissante, en pente ou molle .

5. Ne pas dépasser la charge maximale de 440 lb ( 199,6 kg ) /pièce .

6. Ne pas dépasser le diamètre maximum de 2 6 cm.

7. Le produit ne peut pas être utilisé comme échelle, escalier ou
échafaudage

8. Ne jamais monter sur le produit ou la pièce des pièces placées dessus.

9. Gardez toute partie du corps, en particulier les mains, à l'écart des
pièces mobiles lorsque plier ou déplier le produit

10. Ne marchez pas sur la barre de support.

11. Utilisez le produit uniquement comme décrit dans ce manuel
d'instructions.F défaut de suivi dans les instructions pourraient causer des
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dommages matériels et des blessures corporelles.
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Numéro d'article Image de référence Qté Numéro d'article Image de
référence Qté
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Veuillez assembler ce produit deux fois
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Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREET, ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.





Sägebock
Modell: SL-T005
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MODELL: SL-T005

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig
durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich das Recht
vor , die Bedienungsanleitung klar und deutlich zu interpretieren. Das
Aussehen des Produkts hängt vom gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte haben Sie
Verständnis dafür, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über Technologie- oder
Software-Updates informieren.

Sawhorse
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Warnung: Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss
der Benutzer die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen.
Achtung: Die maximale Tragkraft des Produktes darf
nicht überschritten werden.

MONTAGEANLEITUNG

WARNUNG!

1. Zur Verwendung mit Holzscheiten

2. Stellen Sie vor der Verwendung sicher, dass die höhenverstellbare
Strebe vollständig eingerastet ist .

3. Überprüfen Sie vor jedem Gebrauch, ob alle Schrauben und Muttern
richtig festgezogen sind festgezogen.

4. Stellen Sie das Produkt nur auf eine trockene, stabile und feste
Oberfläche. Bitte beachten Sie, dass die Produkt zusammen mit der Arbeit
Teile können umkippen beim Abstellen auf einer rutschigen, geneigten
oder weichen Oberfläche umkippen .

5. Überschreiten Sie nicht die maximale Belastung von 440 lbs ( 199,6 kg )
pro Stück .

6. Der maximale Durchmesser von 2,6 cm darf nicht überschritten werden .

7. Das Produkt kann nicht als Leiter, Treppe oder Gerüst verwendet
werden

8. Stellen Sie sich niemals auf das Produkt oder die Arbeitsfläche Stücke
darauf gelegt.

9. Halten Sie alle Körperteile, insbesondere die Hände, von den
beweglichen Teilen fern, wenn Falten oder Entfalten des Produkts

10. Treten Sie nicht auf die Stützstange.
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11. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur wie in dieser Bedienungsanleitung
beschrieben. Nichtbefolgen Anweisungen können Sachschäden
verursachen und Personenschäden.
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Artikelnr. Referenzbild. Menge. Artikelnr. Referenzbild. Menge.
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Bitte montieren Sie dieses Produkt zweimal
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Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200.000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.





Cavalletto
Modello: SL-T005
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MODELLO: SL-T005

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le
istruzioni del manuale prima di utilizzare il prodotto. VEVOR si riserva la
piena interpretazione del manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto dipenderà
dal prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di non informarvi ulteriormente in caso di
aggiornamenti tecnologici o software relativi al nostro prodotto.

Sawhorse
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Avvertenza: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve
leggere attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.
Attenzione: non è consentito superare la capacità di
carico massima del prodotto.

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO

AVVERTIMENTO!

1. Per l'uso con ceppi di legno

2. Prima dell'uso, assicurarsi che il supporto regolabile in altezza sia
completamente bloccato in posizione .

3. Prima di ogni utilizzo, controllare che tutti i bulloni e i dadi siano serrati
correttamente. serrato.

4. Posizionare il prodotto solo su una superficie asciutta, stabile e solida. Si
prega di notare che il prodotto insieme al lavoro i pezzi potrebbero
ribaltarsi quando posizionato su una superficie scivolosa, inclinata o
morbida .

5. Non superare il carico massimo di 440 libbre ( 199,6 kg ) /pezzo .

6. Non superare il diametro massimo di 2-6 cm .

7. Il prodotto non può essere utilizzato come scala, scale o impalcatura

8. Non salire mai sul prodotto o sul pezzo di lavoro pezzi posti su di esso.

9. Tenere qualsiasi parte del corpo, in particolare le mani, lontano dalle
parti in movimento quando piegare o aprire il prodotto

10. Non calpestare la barra di supporto.

11. Utilizzare il prodotto solo come descritto nel presente manuale di
istruzioni.F incapacità di seguire nelle istruzioni potrebbe causare danni
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alla proprietà e lesioni personali.
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Codice articolo Immagine di riferimento. Quantità. Codice articolo
Immagine di riferimento. Quantità.
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Si prega di assemblare questo prodotto due volte
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Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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MODELO: SL-T005

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el derecho
de interpretar su manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto dependerá
del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que no le informemos si hay
actualizaciones tecnológicas o de software en nuestro producto.

Sawhorse
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Advertencia: Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario
debe leer atentamente el manual de instrucciones.
Advertencia: No está permitido exceder la capacidad
máxima de carga del producto.

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

¡ADVERTENCIA!

1. Para uso con troncos de madera.

2. Antes de usar, asegúrese de que el soporte de altura ajustable esté
completamente bloqueado en su lugar .

3. Compruebe antes de cada uso que todos los tornillos y tuercas estén
correctamente apretados. apretado.

4. Coloque el producto únicamente sobre una superficie seca, estable y
firme. Tenga en cuenta que producto junto con la obra Las piezas pueden
volcarse sobre cuando se coloca sobre una superficie resbaladiza,
inclinada o blanda .

5. No exceda la carga máxima de 440 libras ( 199,6 kg ) /pieza .

6. No exceda el diámetro máximo de 2,6 cm .

7. El producto no se puede utilizar como escalera, peldaño ni andamio.

8. Nunca se pare sobre el producto ni la pieza de trabajo. piezas
colocadas sobre él.

9. Mantenga cualquier parte del cuerpo, especialmente las manos, alejada
de las piezas móviles cuando plegar o desplegar el producto

10. No pise la barra de soporte.

11. Utilice el producto únicamente como se describe en este manual de
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instrucciones.F incumplimiento en instrucciones podría causar daños a la
propiedad y lesiones personales.
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N.º de artículo. Imagen de referencia. Cant. N.º de artículo. Imagen de

referencia. Cant.
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Por favor, ensamble este producto dos veces.
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Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghái 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET, EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.





Koziołek
Model:SL-T005
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MODEL:SL-T005

To jest oryginalna instrukcja, przed użyciem należy uważnie przeczytać
wszystkie instrukcje. VEVOR zastrzega sobie jasną interpretację naszej
instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd produktu będzie zależał od produktu, który
otrzymałeś. Prosimy o wybaczenie, że nie poinformujemy Cię ponownie, jeśli
w naszym produkcie pojawią się jakiekolwiek aktualizacje technologiczne lub
oprogramowania.

Sawhorse
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Ostrzeżenie: Aby zminimalizować ryzyko obrażeń,
użytkownik powinien uważnie przeczytać instrukcję
obsługi.
Ostrzeżenie: Nie wolno przekraczać maksymalnego
udźwigu produktu.

INSTRUKCJA MONTAŻU

OSTRZEŻENIE!

1. Do stosowania z kawałkami drewna

2. Przed użyciem upewnij się, że regulowany wspornik wysokości jest
całkowicie zablokowany na swoim miejscu .

3. Przed każdym użyciem sprawdź, czy wszystkie śruby i nakrętki są
prawidłowo dokręcone. zaciśnięte.

4. Produkt należy umieszczać wyłącznie na suchej, stabilnej i twardej
powierzchni. Należy pamiętać, że produkt wraz z pracą elementy mogą się
przewrócić przewrócić się, gdy zostanie umieszczony na śliskiej, pochyłej
lub miękkiej powierzchni .

5. Nie przekraczać maksymalnego obciążenia 440 funtów ( 199,6 kg ) na
sztukę .

6. Nie przekraczać maksymalnej średnicy 2–6 cm .

7. Produkt nie może być używany jako drabina, schody lub rusztowanie.

8. Nigdy nie stawaj na produkcie lub elemencie roboczym. umieszczone na
nim elementy.

9. Trzymaj jakąkolwiek część ciała, zwłaszcza ręce, z dala od ruchomych
części podczas pracy. składanie lub rozkładanie produktu

10. Nie stawaj na poręczy.
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11. Używaj produktu wyłącznie zgodnie z opisem w niniejszej instrukcji
obsługi. niewykonanie w instrukcji może spowodować uszkodzenie mienia
i obrażeń ciała.
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Numer pozycji Obraz referencyjny. Ilość. Numer pozycji Obraz referencyjny.
Ilość.
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Proszę złożyć ten produkt dwa razy
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Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Szanghaj 200000 CN.
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.





Zaagbok
Model: SL-T005
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MODEL: SL-T005

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door voordat u
het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om de
gebruiksaanwijzing duidelijk te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product is
afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Neemt u het ons niet
kwalijk dat we u niet meer op de hoogte stellen van eventuele technologische
of software-updates voor ons product.

Sawhorse
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Waarschuwing: om het risico op letsel te verminderen,
dient de gebruiker de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig te
lezen.
Waarschuwing: Het is niet toegestaan de maximale
draagkracht van het product te overschrijden.

MONTAGE-INSTRUCTIES

WAARSCHUWING!

1. Voor gebruik met houtblokken

2. Controleer voor gebruik of de in hoogte verstelbare beugel goed vastzit .

3. Controleer voor elk gebruik of alle bouten en moeren goed vastzitten
aangescherpt.

4. Plaats het product alleen op een droog, stabiel en stevig oppervlak.
Houd er rekening mee dat de product samen met het werk stukken kunnen
kantelen omvallen wanneer het op een gladde, hellende of zachte
ondergrond wordt geplaatst .

5. Overschrijd de maximale belasting van 440 lbs ( 199,6 kg ) / stuk niet .

6. Overschrijd de maximale diameter van 2,6 cm niet .

7. Het product mag niet worden gebruikt als ladder, trap of steiger.

8. Ga nooit op het product of het werkstuk staan stukken die erop gelegd
worden.

9. Houd elk lichaamsdeel, vooral uw handen, uit de buurt van de
bewegende delen wanneer u het vouwen of uitvouwen van het product

10. Stap niet op de steunbalk.

11. Gebruik het product uitsluitend zoals beschreven in deze
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gebruiksaanwijzing.F het niet volgen in de instructies kan schade aan
eigendommen veroorzaken en persoonlijk letsel.
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Artikelnr. Referentie afbeelding. Aantal Artikelnr. Referentie afbeelding.
Aantal
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Monteer dit product tweemaal
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Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.





Sågbock
Modell: SL-T005
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MODELL: SL-T005

Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant innan
du använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av vår
användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den produkt du
mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera dig igen om det
finns några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår produkt.

Sawhorse
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Varning – För att minska risken för skador måste
användaren läsa instruktionsmanualen noggrant.
Varning: Det är inte tillåtet att överskrida produktens
maximala bärförmåga.

MONTERINGSANVISNINGAR

VARNING!

1. För användning med vedstockar

2. Se till att den justerbara höjdstaggen är helt låst på plats före
användning .

3. Kontrollera före varje användning att alla bultar och muttrar är korrekt
åtdragna åtdragna.

4. Placera produkten endast på en torr, stabil och fast yta. Observera att
produkten tillsammans med arbetet bitar kan tippa över när den placeras
på en hal, sluttande eller mjuk yta .

5. Överskrid inte den maximala belastningen på 199,6 kg ( 440 lbs ) /styck .

6. Överskrid inte den maximala diametern på 2,6 cm .

7. Produkten kan inte användas som stege, trappa eller byggnadsställning.

8. Stå aldrig på produkten eller arbetsstycket bitar placerade på den.

9. Håll alla kroppsdelar, särskilt händerna, borta från rörliga delar när vika
eller fälla ut produkten

10. Trampa inte på stödstången.

11. Använd produkten endast enligt beskrivningen i denna
bruksanvisning.F misslyckande med att följa i instruktionerna kan orsaka
egendomsskador och personskada.
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Artikelnr. Referensbild. Antal. Artikelnr. Referensbild. Antal.
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Montera produkten två gånger
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Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 kanadensiska republiken.
Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plats, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornien 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.






